
O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 
P. O . B O X 871 

S A N T A F E , N E W M E X I C O 

September 15, 1959 

Mr. Bill KAStier 
Box 6C9 

Roewell, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Kastler: 
Maeloaed herewith are two copies of Order Mo. R-1487 
issued by the Oil Cosservation Comalesion on September 
14, 1959 ia Case Me. 1983. 

Very truly yours, 

A. L. PORTER, Jr. 
Secretary-Director 
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C - ' E t : • ( E V . 2 -53 • P R I N T E D IN U . S . A . 

T E L E G R A M LU E M E R G E N C Y • REGULAR 

MAY 28, 1959 

CONFIRMATION COPT REQUESTED BY SHELL GIL COMPANY, P. 0. BOX 6̂ 5, ROSWELL, H. M. 

ATTBTTION MR A. L. FOSTER, JR. 

RE: CASE HO. 1683 TO BE BEARD JUNE 3, 1959, PLEASE HAVE FOLLOWING 3TATRMSBT 

READ IHTO RECORD: 

"SHELL OIL COMMIX HOLDS FULL WORKING INTEREST ON AN 80-ACRE, STATE OF 

NEW MEXICO LEASE TO BS INCLUDED IN THE PROPOSED U77-ACRI GAS PRCRATIOH UNIT AND 

HEREBY URGES APPROVAL 0? GULF'S APPLICATION IN CASE HO. I683 IN ORDER TO PREVENT 

WASTE AND PROTECT CORRELATIVE RIGHTS." 

NEW MEXICO 
STATE CAFT 
SANTA FE, j 

P. A. DEHUE 
DIVISION PRODUCTION MANAGER 
ROSWELL, SEW MEXICO 

-^mnmmos cofsr TO msec, 1*12* rs, a. A 

CALLED WS3TERN UNION FOR PICK UP AT AM MST. WU PICKED UP AT 



G U L F OIL CORPORATION 

L A W D E P A R T M E N T 

D A V I D T, S E A R L S 
G E N E R A L C O U N S E L 
P . T T S B U P G H . PA 

D A V I D W S T E P H E N S 

O l v i S I O N A ^ A T T O R N E ' 

F O R " W G P ' M T E X A S 

W I L L I A M V. K A S T L E R 

ROSWELL, N E W MEXICO 

May 27, 1959 
A C C P E 5 5 A L i C O P R E 5 P O N C E N C E N C A P E O -

P. O . B O X 6 6 9 , L A W D E P A R T M E N T 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box 871 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Attention: Oliver Payne 

Dear Mr. Payne: 

This i s to confirm our telephone conversation on 
May 25, 1959, i n which I requested a continuance 
of Case No. 1683 wherein Gulf requested a non­
standard gas unit and a force pooling order. 
Mr. Ed C. H i l l , an attorney f o r P h i l l i p s Petroleum 
Company I n Midland has communicated with me and re­
quested that I ask fo r the continuance i n order to 
allow more time to contact b e n e f i c i a l l y interested 
parties. After these parties have been contacted 
and a good f a i t h e f f o r t made to have them sign con­
sent and r a t i f i c a t i o n s of our gas pooling agree­
ment, i t w i l l be necessary for me to amend the appli­
cation. I hope to f i l e the amended application with 
you soon after June 15/~~1959. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

William V. Kastler WVK:eji 


